Facility and Support Services



October 24, 2017

To: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator

From: Tammy Speidel, Director Facility and Support Services

Subj: Approval of award of bid – Court House Clerk of Court Asbestos Abatement

Facility & Support Services has obtained bids for asbestos abatement for floor mastic located in the second floor Clerk of Court space.

Bids were received as follows:

CONTRACTOR NAME	BID TOTAL- ALL PHASES
Advanced Environmental	\$ 17,950.00
Environmental Management Services of	\$ 13,825.00
Iowa	
Iowa- Illinois Taylor Insulation	\$ 16,930.00

It is my recommendation that the board award the bid to Environmental Management Services of Iowa in the amount of \$13,825.00. This expense is funded as part of the Court House project in the Capital Improvement Plan.

I will be at the next Committee of the Whole meeting to discuss this recommendation and to answer any questions you or the Board may have.

CC: FSS Management Team

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

November 2, 2017

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BID FOR ASBESTOS ABATEMENT FOR THE SECOND FLOOR CLERK OF COURT PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$13,825.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for abatement of asbestos on the second floor of the Courthouse is hereby approved and awarded to Environmental Management Services of Iowa, Inc. in the amount of \$13,825.00.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.